
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract between
District and Apex Learning, Inc., Seattle, WA, for the latter to provide an additional 2 months and 1 week of its
Pilot Program which includes (1) access to all Class Tools Achieve courses for (a) Coliseum College
Preparatory Academy from October 23, 2012 through February 22, 2013, and (b) Oakland High School from
January 2, 2013 through April 30, 2013; (2) professional services including (a) initial program setup, (b) onsite
professional development, and (c) user support; and (3) student and teacher general studies materials, as more
specifically described on the revised version of Attachment 1 to Exhibit A of Professional Services Contract
2012-2013 attached and incorporated into this Amendment 1, and extending the contract period of October 23,
2012 through February 22, 2013 to April 30, 2013 with no additional cost to the District.  All other terms and
conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

File #: 12-3265, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/20/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

